
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
FOOD & AGRICULTURE 

Karen Ross, Secretary 

December 7, 2012 
OMS NOTICE 

G - 12 - 08 
DISCARD: RETAIN 

TO: WEIGHTS AND MEASURES OFFICIALS 

SUBJECT: Updated County Assignments for Division of Measurement Standards Personnel 

Enclosed is the December 2012 update for the Division of Measurement Standards staffing list 
with county assignments for Devices, Price and Quantity Verification, Weighmaster, and 
Petroleum programs. 

Other services offered include: 

• Classroom-style training on all the programs listed above is available for county 
employees by contacting Kevin Batchelor, Chief, Enforcement Branch at 
(916) 229-3000. 

• Metrology can assist in locating resources for standard specifications and provide 
calibration services for counties, service agencies, and private industry. Contact Tony 
Gruneisen, Measurement Standards Specialist Ill , Metrology Laboratory at 
(916) 229-4858. 

• Information regarding the interpretation of test results and specifications for petroleum 
and automotive products may be obtained by contacting Allan Morrison, Supervising 
Chemist, Petroleum Laboratory at (916) 229-3046. 

• Questions regarding county subvention contracts can be directed to Rebecca Bland, 
Administrative Services at (916) 229-3300. 

• Information regarding California Certificates of Approval may be obtained by contacting 
Tammy Sulli or Analiza Deleon at (916) 229-3000. 

If you are unable to contact your investigator or any of the other staff members listed above, 
please call the Sacramento office at (916) 229-3000 for assistance. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Kristin J. Macey 
Director 

Enclosure 

cc: Gary Leslie, Interim County/State Liaison, CDFA 
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MEASUREMENT STANDARDS PERSONNEL 

MEASUREMENT STANDARDS PERSONNEL COUNTY ASSIGNMENTS 

COUNTY DEVICES PRICE & QUANTITY 
VERIFICATION 

WEIGHMASTER PETROLEUM 

Alameda Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Sonia Munoz Jorge Villet 
Amador Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Van Thompson Will Rickey 
Butte Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Shannon Preisendorfer Will Rickey 
Calaveras Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Van Thompson Will Rickey 
Colusa Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Shannon Preisendorfer Dennis Gorman 
Contra Costa Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Shannon Preisendorfer Jorge Villet 
Del Norte Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Shannon Preisendorfer Will Rickey 
El Dorado/Alpine Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Van Thompson Will Rickey 
Fresno Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Sonia Munoz Vicky Sandoval 
Glenn Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Shannon Preisendorfer Dennis Gorman 
Humboldt Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Shannon Preisendorfer Will Rickey 
Imperial Paul Jordan Marianne Delperdang Carol Slater Maria Hernandez 
Inyo/Mono Dan Parks Marianne Delperdang Manuel Gutierrez Dennis Gorman 
Kern Paul Jordan Marianne Delperdang Manuel Gutierrez Pat Uyehara 
Kings Paul Jordan Sherry Estabrooks Sonia Munoz Vicky Sandoval 
Lake Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Shannon Preisendorfer Dennis Gorman 
Lassen Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Shannon Preisendorfer Will Rickey 
Los Angeles Paul Jordan Marianne Delperdang Manuel Gutierrez/Carol Slater Maria Hernandez/Pat Uyehara 

Madera Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Sonia Munoz Vicky Sandoval 
Marin Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Shannon Preisendorfer Jorge Villet 
Mariposa Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Sonia Munoz Vicky Sandoval 
Mendocino Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Van Thompson Jorge Villet 
Merced Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Sonia Munoz Vicky Sandoval 
Modoc Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Shannon Preisendorfer Will Rickey 
Monterey Paul Jordan Sherry Estabrooks Sonia Munoz Vicky Sandoval 
Napa Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Shannon Preisendorfer Jorge Villet 
Nevada Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Shannon Preisendorfer Will Rickey 
Orange Paul Jordan Marianne Delperdang Carol Slater Maria Hernandez 



MEASUREMENT STANDARDS PERSONNEL 

MEASUREMENT STANDARDS PERSONNEL COUNTY ASSIGNMENTS 

COUNTY DEVICES PRICE & QUANTITY 
VERIFICATION WEIGHMASTER PETROLEUM 

Placer Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Van Thompson Dennis Gorman 
Plumas/Sierra Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Shannon Preisendorfer Will Rickey 
Riverside Paul Jordan Marianne Delperdang Carol Slater Maria Hernandez 
Sacramento Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Shannon Preisendorfer Will Rickey 
San Benito Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Sonia Munoz Vicky Sandoval 
San Bernardino Paul Jordan Marianne Delperdang Carol Slater Maria Hernandez 
San Diego Paul Jordan Marianne Delperdang Carol Slater Maria Hernandez 
San Francisco Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Sonia Munoz Jorge Villet 
San Joaquin Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Sonia Munoz Jorge Villet 
San Luis Obispo Paul Jordan Sherry Estabrooks Manuel Gutierrez Pat Uyehara 
San Mateo Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Sonia Munoz Jorge Villet 
Santa Barbara Paul Jordan Marianne Delperdang Manuel Gutierrez Pat Uyehara 
Santa Clara Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Sonia Munoz Jorge Villet 
Santa Cruz Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Sonia Munoz Jorge Villet 
Shasta Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Shannon Preisendorfer Will Rickey 
Siskiyou Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Van Thompson Will Rickey 
Solano Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Shannon Preisendorfer Jorge Ville! 
Sonoma Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Shannon Preisendorfer Will Rickey 
Stanislaus Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Sonia Munoz Jorge Ville! 
Sutter Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Van Thompson Dennis Gorman 
Tehama Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Shannon Preisendorfer Dennis Gorman 
Trinity Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Shannon Preisendorfer Dennis Gorman 
Tulare Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Sonia Munoz Vicky Sandoval 
Tuolumne Dan Parks Sherry Estabrooks Sonia Munoz Will Rickey 
Ventura Paul Jordan Marianne Delperdang Manuel Gutierrez Patricia Uyehara 
Yolo Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Shannon Preisendorfer Dennis Gorman 
Yuba Dan Parks Kathy de Contreras Shannon Preisendorfer Dennis Gorman 



MEASUREMENT STANDARDS PERSONNEL 

Personnel Title Email Address Office Phone Fax Number 
Supervising Special Investigator Andrea Alley andrea.alley@cdfa.ca.gov (916) 229 3049 (916) 229 3064Enforcement Branch 

Supervising Special Investigator Katherine de Contreras katherine.decontreras@cdfa.ca.gov (916) 229 3047 (916) 229 3015Enforcement Branch 

Supervising Special Investigator Daniel Hartigan/Anaheim dan.hartigan@cdfa.ca.gov (714) 680 7818 (714) 449 7249Enforcement Branch 

Marianne Delperdang Special Investigator marianne.delperdang@cdfa.ca.gov (714) 680 7894 (714) 449 7249 

Sherry Estabrooks Special Investigator sherry.estabrooks@cdfa.ca.gov (559) 445 6119 (559) 445 5268 

Dennis Gorman Special Investigator dennis.gorman@cdfa.ca.gov (916) 229 3071 (916) 229 3064 

Manuel Gutierrez Special Investigator manuel.gutierrez@cdfa.ca.gov (714) 680 7871 (714) 449 7249 

Maria Hernandez Special Investigator maria.hernandez@cdfa.ca.gov (714) 680 7869 (714) 449 7249 

Paul Jordan Special Investigator paul.jordan@cdfa.ca.gov (714) 680 7877 (714) 449 7249 

Sonia Munoz Special Investigator sonia.munoz@cdfa.ca.gov (916) 229 3003 (916) 229 3064 

Dan Parks Special Investigator dan.parks@cdfa.ca.gov (916) 229 3073 (916) 229 3015 

Shannon Preisendorfer Special Investigator shannon.preisendorfer@cdfa.ca.gov (916) 229 3061 (916) 229 3064 

Will Rickey Special Investigator will.rickey@cdfa.ca.gov (916) 229 3063 (916) 229 3064 

Vicky Sandoval Special Investigator vicky.sandoval@cdfa.ca.gov (559) 445 5822 (559) 445 5268 

Carol Slater Special Investigator carol.slater@cdfa.ca.gov (714) 680 7897 (714) 449 7249 

Van Thompson Measurement Standards Specialist van.thompson@cdfa.ca.gov (916) 229 3025 (916) 229 3064 

Patricia Uyehara Special Investigator pat.uyehara@cdfa.ca.gov (714) 680 7876 (714) 449 7249 

Jorge Ville! Special Investigator jorge.villet@cdfa.ca.gov (916) 229 3066 (916) 229 3064 
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